

Ref: SWARRNIM/RO/CIRCULAR/2024/18

23.03.2024

## **CIRCULAR**

## "Dh<mark>uleti Hol</mark>iday"

This is to inform to all the students and staff members of the Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University that the University will observe holiday on 25<sup>th</sup> March, 2024, Monday on the occasion of Dhuleti.

**Note:** All the Dean/Principals/HODs are instructed to share above information in students group.

Registrar

## STARTUP & INNOVATION UNIVERSITY

## Copy to;

- 1. The Vice President, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 2. The Provost, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 3. Chief Administrative Officer/Academic Director/Dean/ Principals/Functional Head/HODs, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 4. Guard File